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A VERY SPECIAL THANK YOU TO THE FOLLOWING PEOPLE:

Niagara-Orleans Wrestling Chairperson Mariah LaSpina, Albion Athletic Director
Athletic Directors Kevin Wartinger, Akron

Mariah LaSpina, Albion

Rob Mucha, Barker

Eric Valley and Joel Reed, Medina
Chanceton Puinno, Newfane

John Grzymala, Roy-Hart

Jeff Roth, Wilson

Albion Coaches Michael Sanders

Will Francis

Pat Uveino
Albion Superintendent Mr. Mickey Edwards
Albion High School Principal Mrs. Jennifer Ashbery
Tournament Officials Andy Campana, Dale DeBacco, Kevin Gallagher,

Michael Smith
Announcer Sara Koppenhaver
Computer Operator and Head Table Coordinator Allyson Alverson
Trainer Anthony Kahley
Awards Presentation N-O League Coaches

Concessions Albion Wrestling Parents



Akron

Coach: Adrian Ross
Assistant Coach: Ethan PeQueen & Garrett Schultz & Matthew Fiebelkorn

Student Grade
Jacob Beideck 10
Alexander Brandl 9
Joseph Burg 10
James Crooks 10
Julian Farley 12
Nicholas Fry 11
Robert Humbert 9
Christian Klonowski 12
James McQuestion 10
Kai Miller 10
Alexander Parisi 10
Jacob Smith 11
Jacob Sommers 7
Rayden Stuber 10
William VandenBosch 11
Lucas Watts 9
Cameron Wild 11
Tyler Zimmerman 10




Albion

Head Coach: Mike Sanders
Assistant Coaches: Pat Uveino & Will Francis

Student Grade
Kaiser Allport 9
Josh Bovenzi 12
Dillon DiGiulio 11
Noah Harrison 9
Andrew Hill 12
Wesley LeFrois 9
Cencere Lowe 11
Jaxon Lynch 9
Mason Lynch 12
Noah Marat 11
Drayson Shonerd 9
Jackson Snook 9
Jameson Spoar 9
Charles Warren 9




Roy-Hart/Barker Wrestling

Head Coach: Matthew McCauley
Assistant Coach: Matthew Lakes

Student Grade
Anthony Adams 11
Amaan Chowdhury 9
Don Dietrich 9
Luke Fay 10
Ben Hickman 8
Joel Hickman 12
Lucas Kimber 10
Dean Kirsch 11
Ronan Klug 11
Remington Marohn 8
Dan Moore 11
Aaden Munn 10
Lawson Riggle 11
Chance Sochia 11
Neil Stanczyk 11
Camden Vandenbosch 10
Declan Zglinicki 8
STATS GIRLS

Morgan Fortuna 9
Kayla Kibler 10




Medina

Head Coach: Eric Gross
Assistant Coaches: Don Duncanson & J.R. Roberts

Student Grade
Brennan Allen 9
Kole Campbell 12
Ethan Carson 11
Liam Castricone 12
Conor Crandall 12
Luke Duffina 10
Jacob Duffina 7
Brody Fry 11
Sawyer Kingsbury 12
Lathan McEwen-Miller 9
Austin Seefeldt 11
Reece Senske 11




Newfane

Head Coach: Matt Lingle

Student Grade
Jabarri Barlett 9
Evan Brown 7
Ayden Buttery 11
Jayden Chunco 11
Chayse Courtemanche 10
Rian Czaja 9
Alexa Doxey 8
Colin Doxey 10
Richard Doxey 11
Dylan Eliseo 10
Aidan Gillings 11
Khalil Golden 11
Corbin Hanney 9
Braeden Harty 10
Levi Henning 9
Michael Henning 9
Ahvon Henry 9
Blake Kijanka 12
JJ Lucinski 12
Ryley Mahoney 10
Ty Mangoine 12
Josh McCabe 9
Sean Milczarski 10
Cam Perry 11
Tristian Smith 10
Jaxson Tocco 7




Wilson

Head Coaches: Mike Carlo & Jeff Hart

Student Grade
Colleen Cliffe 9
Damien Connor 9
Rayn Cooper 11
Victor Cusatis 10
Andrew Danner 10
Blake East 10
Anthony Enzinna 10
Tyler Goff-Brown 11
David Gurski 10
Joseph Hughes 12
Jack Ingwersen 12
Cristofaro Interisano 9
Michael Jeffords 11
Joey-Dane Jones 11
Reese Kepner 11
Dominic Lopez 11
Wyatt McGinnis 10
Hamza Merrick 11
Landon Mueller 10
Isabel Nugent 10
Tommy Ryan 9
Isaiah Schearer 10
Parker Selbert 11
Jacob Stephenson 11
Henry Wortkoetter 8
William Wortkoetter 10
Rocco Zarbo 9




Wrestling State Tournament Results

2008
Eric Velez 3rd Place Medina
Matt King 4th Place Wilson
Richard Dawson 6th Place Medina
2009
Dominic Montesanti 6th Place Medina
2010
Dominic Montesanti (145) 3rd Place Medina
Tristan Hamner (152) 5th Place Medina
2011
Dylan Duncanson (140) 4th Place Medina
Tristan Hamner (152) 3rd Place Medina
David Ciaramella (125) 6th Place Newfane
Drew Hull (135) 6th Place Roy-Hart
2012
Drew Hull (145) 2nd Place Roy-Hart
Tristan Hamner (152) 3rd Place Medina
Matt Montesanti (285) 6th Place Medina
2013
Drew Hull (145) 1st Place Roy-Hart
Matt Montesanti 2nd Place Medina
2014
Nate Martin (145) 3rd Place Newfane
2015
Jake Kubala (182) 6th Place Newfane
2016
Cameron Swick (160) 1st Place Barker/Roy-Hart
Charles Beach (220) 3rd Place Medina
Jake Kubala (195) 5th Place Newfane
2017
None
2018
Jacob Sarow (170) 3rd Place Akron/Alden
Andrew Lucinski (99) 6th Place Newfane
2019
Andrew Lucinski (99) 2nd Place Newfane
Ryan Nugent (145) 8th Place Newfane
2020
Jaden Heers (285) 1st Place Newfane
Andrew Lucinski (106) 2nd Place Newfane
Cody Wilson (285) 6th Place Albion
2022
Gavin Ciarfella (126) 4th Place Medina
Simon Lingle 4th Place Newfane
Aiden Gillings 4th Place Newfane

Charles Larose (285) 6th Place Newfane



Dominick Callara (102)

Aidan Gillings
JJ Lucinski
Ayden Buttery
Hamza Merrick

7th Place

2023
2nd Place
4th Place
6th Place
8th Place

Medina

Newfane
Newfane
Newfane
Wilson



Two-Time League Champions School

Paul Harvey (67, 68) Barker
Mike Hagen (67, 68) Starpoint
Bill Freeman (67, 68) Akron
Jim Beaser (68, 69) Starpoint
Rick Colley (68, 69) Wilson
John Drisdon (68, 69) Albion
Dave Platt (69, 70) Newfane
John Grillo (69, 71) Albion
Jim Heschke (70, 71) Medina
Jim Misiti (70, 71) Medina
Tom Ward (71, 72) Albion
Mike Platt (71, 72) Newfane
Steve Pawlak (71, 72) Wilson
Jim Tierney (72, 73) Medina
Dan Curtin (72, 73) Medina
Gary Weber (76, 77) Newfane
Mike Strasburger (77, 78) Albion
David Dean (77, 78) Medina
Rich Houghtling (78, 79) Newfane
Paul Russell (78, 79) Newfane
Dave Maiorana (80, 81) Medina
Russell Scrufari (80, 82) Newfane
Dan Tordi (80, 82) Akron
Brent Buckner (80, 82) Albion
Mike Green (82, 83) Medina
Mike Lang (83, 84) Roy-Hart
Steve Skorick (83, 84) Wilson
Jim Johnson (85, 86) Roy-Hart
Mark Lubs (86, 87) Starpoint
Mark Baehr (87, 88) Roy-Hart
Todd Fragale (87, 89) Roy-Hart
Kevin Lawson (88, 89) Roy-Hart
Ty Geake (88, 90) Akron
Rob Cummings (89, 90) Akron
Charlie Rickard (89, 90) Starpoint
Paul Bannister (89, 90) Albion
Chris Rogers (89, 90) Albion
Jason Ethridge (89, 91) Newfane
Art Dispenza (90, 91) Starpoint
Eric Heveron (90, 92) Medina
Binh Hua (92, 90) Medina
Aaron Class (91, 92) Starpoint
Eric Gross (91, 92) Medina
Daric Brege (91, 92) Roy-Hart
Erick Guild (92,93) Roy-Hart
Jeromy McVige (92, 93) Albion
Allen Gerhardt (92, 93) Newfane
Jarred Lake (92, 93) Roy-Hart
Jason Wilson (91, 94) Newfane
Aaron Cobb (91, 94) Wilson
Mike Moss (93, 95) Albion
Chad Wilson (93, 95) Albon
Tom McCabe (94, 95) Newfane
Marc Brown (96, 97) Newfane
Brock Menzel (94, 97) Roy-Hart
Mike Adinolfe (96, 97) Newfane
Mike Butler (96, 99) Barker
J.J. Bujalski (99, 00) Medina
Corey Stalker (99, 00) Medina
Cory Huebert (00, 01) Akron

J.R. Roberts (99, 02) Medina



Dennis Reinard (01, 02)
Nate Hartway (02, 03)
Jake Hartway (01, 03)
Matt Root (01, 03)

Derek Cutter (02, 03)
Dan Klonowski (03, 04)
Ben Stopa (04, 05)

Brad Martin (03, 06)
Vince Aris (05, 06)

Matt Palizay (05, 06)
Bobby Burg (06, 07)

Sam Montesanti (06, 07)
Ben Killian (07, 08)

Matt King (07, 08)
Richard Dawson (07, 08)
Dylan Geertman (07, 09)
Tyler Brent (07, 09)

Theo King (08, 10)
David Ciaramella (10, 11)
Garrett Baugher (11, 12)
Jason Jolley (09, 12)
Greg Johnston (10, 12)
Matt Montesanti (12, 13)
Nate Martin (13, 14)
Chase Wheeler (09, 14)
Garrett Schultz (13, 14)
Matt Fiebelkorn (13, 15)
Daniel Gardner (13, 15)
Cyrus Simmons (14, 15)
Joe Velez (15, 16)

Adam Nowicki (15, 16)
Brent Bachman (14, 17)
John Fiebelkorn (14, 17)
Jacob Sarow (17, 18)
Ben Schwab (17, 18)
Andrew Schafer (18, 19)
Josh Cummings (18, 20)
Amilicar Morales (19, 20)
Nik Voelker (19, 20)
Bryce Kelly (19, 20)
Simon Lingle (20, 22)
Benjamin Wortkoetter (22,23)
Jacob Stephenson (22, 23)
Aidan Gillings (22, 23)
Ayden Buttery (22, 23)
Dominick Callara (22, 23)

Three-Time L.eague Champions

Barker
Medina
Medina
Medina
Starpoint
Akron
Roy-Hart
Newfane
Barker
Akron
Roy-Hart
Medina
Newfane
Wilson
Medina
Akron
Roy-Hart
Roy-Hart
Newfane
Roy-Hart
Newfane
Roy-Hart
Medina
Newfane
Wilson
Akron
Akron
Barker/Roy-Hart
Newfane
Medina
Newfane
Barker/Roy-Hart
Akron
Akron/Alden
Barker/Roy-Hart
Barker/Roy-Hart
Akron
Albion
Newfane
Albion
Newfane
Wilson
Wilson
Newfane
Newfane
Medina

School

Stew Otto (68, 69, 70)

Gary Schlegel (69, 70, 71)
Tom Kwiatkowski (70, 71, 72)
Audie Plumley (72, 73, 74)
Terry Taylor (74, 75, 76)
Steve Fuller (74, 75,76)
Charles Morley (76, 77,78)
Gary Cooper (76, 77, 78)
Kurt Rosentreter (77, 78, 79)
Charlie Kron (79, 80, 81)
Paul Marshall (79, 80,81)
Pete Russell (79, 80, 81)
Tim Menz (80, 81, 82)
Darrin Hillman (82, 83, 84)

Starpoint
Medina
Medina
Medina
Newfane
Medina
Medina
Albion
Medina
Akron
Newfane
Newfane
Medina
Albion



Mike Conn (83, 84, 85)
Todd Spencer (83, 85, 86)
Franklin Silvernail (85,86, 87)
Nelson Colley (86, 87, 88)
Brian Southcott (86, 87, 88)
Will Moss (87, 88, 89)

Dan Rafferty (94, 95, 96)
Tim Uderitz (95, 96, 97)
Mike Brown (95, 96, 97)
Eric Flugel (94, 95, 97)
Chris Say (95, 96, 97)

Pat Fitzsimmons (97, 98, 99)
Bill Barnard (97, 98, 99)
Ben Graham (98, 99, 00)
Dan Uderitz (98, 99, 01)
Greg Hodgins (00, 01, 02)
Justin Lovewell (01, 02, 03)
Mike Aris (02, 05, 06)

Eric Velez (06, 07, 08)

Jeff Brigham (05, 07, 08)
Evan Wells (08, 09, 10)

Jim Mapes (08, 10, 11)
Dylan Duncanson (07, 08, 11)
Azael Tapia (09, 10,11)
Drew Hull (11, 12, 13)
Brennan Callara (13, 14, 15)
Paul Dunbar (14, 15, 16)
Cameron Swick (12, 14, 16)
Jake Kubala (14, 15, 16)
Blake Aina (15, 16, 17)
Preston Flugel (15, 16, 18)
Robbie PeQueen (15, 17, 18)
Ty Casinelli (17, 18, 19)
Ryan Nugent (17, 19, 20)

Four-Time League Champions

Albion
Albion
Starpoint
Roy-Hart
Medina
Albion
Newfane
Albion
Newfane
Albion
Newfane
Abion
Roy-Hart
Wilson
Albion
Medina
Newfane
Barker
Medina
Roy-Hart
Medina
Albion
Medina
Albion
Roy-Hart
Medina
Newfane
Barker/Roy-Hart
Newfane
Albion
Albion
Akron
Newfane
Newfane

School

Bob Talladay (75, 76, 77,78)
Calvin Swanson (79, 80, 81, 82)
Rawn Mitchell (83, 84, 85, 86)
Willie Cunningham (83, 84, 85, 86)
Ken Copella (84, 85, 86, 87)

Lou Rosselli (85, 86, 87, 88)

Eric Vaughn (91, 93, 94, 95)

Frank Palisano (93, 94, 95, 96)
Keith Jones (92, 94, 95, 96)

Brian Marmo (01, 02, 03, 04)
Jeremy Stopa (99, 01, 03, 04)
Dominic Montesanti (07, 08, 09, 10)
Zach Bickle (10, 11, 12, 13)

Colby Petrie (16, 17, 18, 19)

Adam Huntington (18, 19, 20, 22)

Five-Time League Champions

Newfane
Newfane
Albion
Roy-Hart
Roy-Hart
Roy-Hart
Medina
Roy-Hart
Newfane
Starpoint
Newfane
Medina
Roy-Hart
Medina
Newfane

School

Matt Dawson (87, 88, 89, 90,91)
Jason Collins (89, 90, 91, 92, 93)
Mike Sanders (00, 01, 02, 03, 04)
Matt McCauley (08, 09, 10, 11, 12)
Tristan Hamner (07, 09, 10, 11, 12)
Andrew Lucinski (16, 17, 18, 19, 20)

Six-Time League Champions

Newfane
Roy-Hart
Albion
Roy-Hart
Medina
Newfane

School




Ryan Needle (98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03) Newfane



Wt. 2015 School
99 Cade Aina Albion
106  Preston Flugel Albion
113 Brennan Callara Medina
120 Joe Velez Medina
126 Matt Fiebelkorn Akron
132 Robbie PeQueen Akron
138 Blake Aina Albion
145 Paul Dunbar Newfane
152 Daniel Gardner B/RH
160 Adam Nowicki Newfane
170 Cyrus Simmons Newfane
182 Jake Kubala Newfane
220  Dylan Thompson-Cox Wilson
285 Collin Anderson B/RH
Wt. 2016 School
99 Andrew Lucinski Newfane
106 Colby Petrie Medina
113 Chaise Prest Medina
120 Preston Flugel Albion
126 Joe Velez Medina
132 Charlie Johnstone Newfane
138 Blake Aina Albion
145 Paul Dunbar Newfane
152 Adam Nowicki Newfane
160 Cameron Swick B/RH
170 Ethan PeQueen Akron
182 Jake Kubala Newfane
195 Matt Morgan Wilson
220 Sam Dauphin B/RH
285 Kirk Fahy B/RH
Wt. 2017 School
99 Andrew Lucinski Newfane
106  Ryan Nugent Newfane
113 Colby Petrie Medina
120 Jacob Sanborn Wilson
126 Brent Bachman B/RH
132 Zach Brown Newfane
138 Tim Wells Albion
145 John Fiebelkorn Akron
152 Blake Aina Albion
160 Robbie PeQueen Akron
170 Jacob Sarow Akron
182 Brady Jensen Akron
195 Nick Fazzolari B/RH
220 Ben Schwab B/RH
285 Ty Casinelli Newfane
Wt. 2018 School
99 Andrew Lucinski Newfane
106  Adam Huntington Newfane
113 Josh Cummings Akron/Alden
120 Colby Petrie Medina
126 Owen Kissell Akron/Alden

132 Thomas Fischer Akron/Alden
138 Preston Flugel Albion
145 Andrew Schafer B/RH
152 Tyler Choate B/RH
160 Robbie PeQueen Akron/Alden
170  Jacob Sarow Akron/Alden
182 Julian Nixon Newfane
195 Elijah Sones Medina
220  Ben Schwab B/RH
285 Ty Casinelli Newfane
Wt. 2019 School
99 Andrew Lucinski Newfane
106  Adam Huntington Newfane
113 Amilicar Morales Albion
120  Josh Gill Newfane
126 Colby Petrie Medina
132 Nik Voelker Newfane
138 Ryan Nugent Newfane
145 Phil Stevenson Newfane
152 Andrew Schafer B/RH
160 Trent Kenny Wilson
170 Jessy Cruz Albion
182 Timothy Longwell Akron
195 Millard Young Akron
220  Bryce Kelly Albion
285 Ty Casinelli Newfane
Wt 2020 School
99 Gavin Ciarfella B/RH
106 Andrew Lucinski Newfane
113 Adam Huntington Newfane
120 Josh Cummings Akron
126 Amilicar Morales Albion
132 Josh Everett Newfane
138  Nik Voelker Newfane
145 Ryan Nugent Newfane
152 Miles Hartway Medina
160  Noah Skinner Medina
170 Ryan Yeager Akron
182 Simon Lingle Newfane
195 Riley Black Medina
220  Bryce Kelly Albion
285 Jaden Heers Newfane
Wt. 2022 School
102 Brayden Kellison-Neglia Newfane
110 Dominick Callara Medina
118 RaShawn Bloom Medina
126 Ayden Buttery Newfane
138  Aidan Gillings Newfane
145 Adam Huntington Newfane
152 Jacob Stephenson Wilson
160 Brett Ricker B/RH
172 Benjamin Wortkoetter Wilson
189 Simon Lingle Newfane



215 Dayne Aina Albion
285 Charles Larose Newfane
Wt. 2023 School
102 Jakob Lucinski Newfane
110 Dominick Callara Medina
118 Aiden Harris Newfane
126 Luke Fay B/RH
132 Ayden Buttery Newfane
138  Miguel Salas Newfane

145
152
160
172
189
215
285

Aidan Gillings

Quinn Brown

Jacob Stephenson
Benjamin Wortkoetter
Connor Crandall
Sawyer Kingsbury
William Wortkoetter

Newfane
B/RH
Wilson
Wilson
Medina
Medina
Willson



2022 Niagara Orleans League Wrestling Results

Final Tournament Standing

League Results

1st Place Newfane 193 Points Newfane 5-0

2nd Place ~ Wilson 148.5 Points Medina 4-1

3rd Place Medina 131.5 points Wilson 3-2

4th Place Barker/Roy-Hart 122.5 points Barker/Roy-Hart 2-3

5th Place Akron 64 points Albion 1-4

6th Place Albion 54 points Akron 0-5

Most Valuable Wrestler
Wilson’s 285 William Wortkoetter
2022 Niagara Orleans All L.eague Champions

102 Jakob Lucinski (Newfane) > Lucas Kimber (BRH) Fall 5:08
110 Dominick Callara (Medina) > Luke Duffina (Medina) Major Decision 19-7
118 Aiden Harris (Newfane) > Victor Cusatis (Wilson) Decision 11-8
126 Luke Fay (BRH) > Alexa Doxey (Newfane) Major Decision 14-0
132 Ayden Buttery (Newfane) > Bryden McMurray (Albion) Fall 1:19
138 Miguel Salas (Newfane) > Joel Hickman (BRH) Fall 2:00
145 Aidan Gillings (Newfane) > Christian Klonowski (Akron) Fall 1:18
152 Quinn Brown (BRH) > Collin Doxey (Newfane) Decision 7-2
160 Jacob Stephenson (Wilson) > Austin Seefeldt (Medina) Forfeit
172 Benjamin Wortkoetter (Wilson) > Jaeyden Robinson (BRH) Forfeit
189  Connor Crandall (Medina) > Brody Fry (Medina) Decision 1-0
215 Sawyer Kingsbury (Medina) > Mason Lynch (Albion) Fall 2:15
285 William Wortkoetter (Wilson) > Hamza Merrick (Wilson) Decision 12-9



